

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

WPS No. 4754 of 2022

Smt. Sujata Thakur **Versus** State Of Chhattisgarh

12.07.2022	<p>Mr. Sumit Singh, counsel for the petitioner.</p> <p>Ms. Hamida Siddiqui, Deputy Advocate General for the State.</p> <p>Learned counsel for the petitioner is directed to file earlier litigation wherein he has claimed regularization of the services.</p> <p>List after two weeks.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (Narendra Kumar Vyas) JUDGE</p>