

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****WPS No. 4754 of 2022****SMT. SUJATA THAKUR *versus* STATE OF CHHATTISGARH****Order Sheet**

11/02/2026	Mr. Anmol Gupta, counsel for the petitioner. Mr. Ghanshyam Kashyap, Dy. G.A. for the State. Learned counsel appearing for the petitioner seeks and is granted two weeks time to file Vakalatnama on behalf of the petitioner. List this case after two weeks. Sd/- (Sachin Singh Rajput) Judge
Ravi Mandavi	