

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****WPS No. 4754 of 2022****SMT. SUJATA THAKUR versus STATE OF CHHATTISGARH and others****Order Sheet**

16.04.2026	<p>Mr. Anmol Gupta, counsel for the petitioner.</p> <p>Mr. Abhyuday Tripathi, P.L. for the State.</p> <p>Heard.</p> <p>Admit.</p> <p>Post this matter for final hearing in due course.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (Rakesh Mohan Pandey) Judge</p>
-------------------	--

Siddhant